
City of Madison
Madison, WI  53703

www.cityofmadison.com
City of Madison

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 168476 Name: 12079 - South Madison Blight Study

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:11/18/2021 Economic Development Division

On agenda: Final action:1/18/2022 1/18/2022

Enactment date: 1/24/2022 RES-22-00047Enactment #:

Title: Authorizing an amendment to the contract with MSA Professional Services, Inc. for Survey of
Conditions (“Blight Study”) Services for the creation of a South Madison Tax Increment District (“TID”)
and authorizing an increase to the contract for Blight Study services of $75,000, for an amended total
authorized expenditure of $175,000.

Sponsors: Sheri Carter

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. File ID 62927

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptCOMMON COUNCIL1/18/2022 1 Pass

RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT
- REPORT OF OFFICER

FINANCE COMMITTEE1/10/2022 1 Pass

ReferCOMMON COUNCIL12/7/2021 1 Pass

Referred for IntroductionEconomic Development Division11/18/2021 1

City of Madison Printed on 4/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

